OP \$165.00 5266298

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AT REEL/FRAME NO. 6327/0978	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK		07/17/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCG ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	901 MARQUETTE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1000
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5266298	TRADEFIN
Registration Number:	4593665	POWERFEED
Registration Number:	3812321	DECISIONDOCK
Registration Number:	3677124	REALDEAL
Registration Number:	3435627	INSTATREND
Registration Number:	3435622	INNOTAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060744-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTIN J AZCONA

SIGNATURE: /KJA/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0084

DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=White Oak - IP Release#page1.tif		
source=White Oak - IP Release#page2.tif		
source=White Oak - IP Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0085

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of July 17, 2018 and is granted by Western Alliance Bank ("Lender"), an Arizona corporation, in favor of MCG Energy Solutions, LLC ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 31, 2014 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IPSA"), pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Lender a security interest in Grantor's right, title and interest in and to Grantor's Trademarks (as defined in the IPSA) as identified in the IPSA; and

WHEREAS, the First Amendment to the IPSA was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6327/0978 on May 8, 2018;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Lender hereby releases and terminates, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all of its security interest in Grantor's Trademarks, including the trademark and service mark registrations set forth herein on the attached Exhibit A. Any and all right, title, and interest of Lender in and to the Trademarks and all proceeds thereof shall hereby cease and become void. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Lender may have obtained in, to and under the Trademarks under the IPSA.
- **2.** Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Minnesota, without regard to conflicts of law provisions. Part 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0086

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK

Print Title:

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
TRADEFIN	5266298	August 15, 2017
POWERFEED	4593665	August 26, 2014
DECISIONDOCK	3812321	June 29, 2010
REALDEAL	3677124	September 1, 2009
INSTATREND	3435627	May 27, 2008
INNOTAP	3435622	May 27, 2008

15766622v2

RECORDED: 07/17/2018

3